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ARCHBISHOP’S DIARY, JANUARY 2018

01
04

06
07
10
11
12
14

16

17

20

24

26
31

MON 08.00am
THU 07.00 pm

SAT 05.00 pm
SUN 05.30pm
WED 11.00am
THU  03.00 pm,
FRI to 14 SUN
SUN 05.00 pm
TUE 10.30am

05.00 pm
WED

06.00 pm

SAT  05.00 pm

WED 10.30am

FRI -29 THU
WED

Confirmation at Palayam Cathedral
Episcopal Silver Jubilee
Celebration, Thuravoor.

Convent Blessing, Thuthur

Holy Eucharistic Celebration, Vizhinjam
Marriage Blessing,\ellayambalam
Convocation, Nursing College JMH
KRLCBC, KRLCC. Trivandrum
HOME MISSION, Conclusion,
St. Domenic

Vicar Foranes and Secretaries
Meeting

Finance Council

HOME MISSION, Inauguration,
Puthenthope

Neyyatinkara Bible Convention,
Inauguration

Feast Day Eucharistic Celebration,
Sulthanpet Diocese

Senate of Priests

Diamond Jubilee, St. Antony’s
HSS Valiathura

KCBC at POC

Church Blessing, Vettucaud

Fr. Judit Pious Lawrence
Secretary to Archbishop

aam A

AUXILIARY BISHOP’S DIARY, JANUARY 2018

02 TUE 03.30pm
03 WED 04.00 pm
04 THU 11.00am
05 FRI  05.30pm
06 SAT 10.00am
07 SUN 07.30am
09 TUE 10.30am
12 FRI to 14 SUN
14 SUN 05.00 pm
07.00 pm
16 TUE 10.30am
05.00 pm
20 SAT 11.00am
23 TUE 11.00am
24 WED 10.30am
26 FRI 10.00 am
28 SUN
31 WED
avam

Priestly Ordination, Paruthiyoor
Holy Eucharistic Celebration,
Vizhinjam

Marriage Blessing, Vellayambalam
Holy Eucharistic Celebration,
Anthiyoorkonam

Priestly Ordination, Pulluvila
HOME MISSION, Inauguration,
St. Domenic

Director’s Meeting

KRLCBC, KRLCC. Trivandrum
Holy Eucharistic Celebration,
Pongumood

Inauguration, Bible Convention
Valiathura

Vicar Foranesand Secretaries Meeting
Finance Council

Feast Day Eucharistic Celebration,
Arthunkal

Marriage Blessing, Paruthiyoor
Senate of Priests

Archdiocesan Pastoral Council
Meeting

HOME MISSION, Conclusion,
Puthenthope

Church Blessing, Vettucaud

Fr. Judit Pious Lawrence
Secretary to Archbishop
5
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JANUARY -2018

WISH YOU ALL A HAPPY NEW YEAR

B.BIRTHDAYS

1. Rev. Fr. Jose Karekatt msfs

2. Rev. Fr. Biju Vadakkumchery, S.J

3. Rev. Fr. Judith Pius Lawrence

4, Rev. Fr. Theodacious A. D’Cruz

5. Rev. Dr. Edison Y. M.

6. Rev. Fr. Victor J. Everystus IV Dei

7. Rev. Dr. Hyacinth M. Nayakam

8. Rev. Fr. Abraham Thylammanal SAC

9. Rev. Fr. Jijo George Palliparambil

10. Rev. Fr. John Dall

11. Rev. Fr. Malbin Soosai

12. Rev. Dr. Michael Thomas

13. Rev. Fr. Jose Franklin B.

14. Rev. Fr. Augustine Kallunkal, S.J.

15. Rev. Fr.Stephen Mukkattil Sdb

16. Rev. Fr. Albert M.

17. Rev. Fr. Romance L.

18. Rev. Fr. Fredy Solomon

19. Rev. Fr. Daniel R.

20. Rev. Fr. Vishal V

21. Rev. Fr. Pancretius A.

22. Rev. Fr. Thomas Pattathilchira CMF
avam

01.01.1962
07.01.1975
08.01.1980
10.01.1969
11.01.1975
12.01.1981
13.01.1957
14.01.1948
14.01.1973
14.01.1984
15.01.1978
16.01.1972
19.01.1973
22.01.1947
24.01.1952
25.01.1963
27.01.1942
28.01.1976
28.01.1988
28.01.1988
28.01.1955

31.01.1971




B. ORDINATION ANNIVERSARIES
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Rev. Fr. George Kooliath OFM Cap

Rev. Fr. Pious Vachaparambil .S.J.
Rev. Fr. Jose Suresh Ofm, Cap
Rev. Fr. George Kooliath OFM Cap
Rev. Fr. Anto Joris

Rev. Fr. Dasappan S.J.

Rev. Fr. Anoop Kalathithara OSJ
Rev. Fr. Jose Pulinthanath S.J

Rev. Fr. Joseph Roy, Ofm Cap

Fr. Sunil Padannamakkel SJ

Rev. Fr. Jose G

Rev. Fr. Shaju William

Rev. Fr. Thomas Pattathilchira CMF
Rev. Fr. Sebastian Pallickal OSJ
Rev. Fr. Peter Thachethu OCD

Rev Fr. Sanil Sebastian

Rev. Fr. Anit Mavathara M.S.

Rev. Fr. Augustine Kallunkal, S.J
Rev. Fr. Joseph Nicholas OCD
Rev. Fr. Joseph Puzhakkara, OCD
Rev. Fr. Palathanadil Sabu SJ

02.01.1984

02.01.1994
02.01.2007
02.01.1984
03.01.2000
03.01.2004
04.01.2011
05.01.2002
05.01.2002
06.01.2008
07.01.1998
07.01.1998
07.01.2002
07.01.2003
11.01.2013
20.01.2016
21.01.2017
22.01.1947
23.01.1999
24.01.2011
29.01.2005

aam A

C.OBITUARY

Rev. Fr. Richard D’ Cruz s/o Rajappan and Mary (78 years),
incardinated in the Latin Archdiocese of Trivandrum, is called to
Eternal Rest on 21.12.2017. The mass for the deceased was offered
in the St. Joseph’s Cathedral, Palayam on 23.12.2017 at 9 am and
the burial was done at Pattoor cemetery. He served in many of the
parishes in Trivandrum and Neyyattinkara dioceses like Palayam,
Nanthencode, Kochuveli, Valiyaveli, Poovar, Vizhinjam,
Kollemcode, Poonthura , Adimalathura, Paruthiyoor, Pulluvila,
Puthiyathura, Thevanpara, Thachancode, Kiliyoor, Vattapara.
Requesting your prayers.

D.DECEASED PRIESTS

1. Rev.Fr. Alphonse G. Fernandez 02.01.1980
2. Rev.Fr.Andrew J. 02.01.2009
3. VeryRev. Msgr. Mark Fernandez 05.01.1970
4.  Rev. Fr. Sebastian George 24.01.1989
5. Rev.Fr.Varghese G, 24.01.1978
6. Rev.Fr.CharlesOCD 31.01.1952
auama» 15




E.APPOINTMENT ORDERS
APPOINTMENT ORDER-1

SOOSA PAKIAM M.
BY THE GRACE OF GOD AND FAVOUR OF THE

APOSTOLIC SEEARCHBISHOP OF TRIVANDRUM

Prot. No. 2017/AB/603
09 December 2017

\ery Rev. Msgr. George Paul A.

Vicar Forane of Puthukurichy Forane &

Parish Priest, St. Joseph’s Church, Kazhakuttom,
Trivandrum - 695 582,Kerala, India

By virtue of this letter | appoint you to be
VICAR FORANE OF KAZHAKUTTOM VICARIATE

With all the faculties, duties rights and privileges which pertain to
this office according to the Code of canon Law (Canons 533 to
555) and the Archdiocesan Decrees and Statutes and approved

custom.

Please take charge of your new Vicariate/ Forane on or before the
date of appointment noted below after making the Profession of

16 avamj

Faith (Canon 833) and Oath of Fidelity (as per the instruction of the
Sacred Congregation for the Doctrine of Faith) before my Delegate

who is requested to receive the same and install you.

Date of appointment to be effected on or before
12" December 2017

Delegate
Very Rev. Msgr. Eugine H. Pereira

Yours in Jesus and Mary,

Rev. Dr. Edison Y.M.

T Soosa Pakiam M.,
Chancellor

Avrchbishop of Trivandrum

Copy to: 1. Most Rev. Dr. Christudas R, Auxiliary Bishop of Trivandrum.
2. Very Rev. Msgr. Eugene H. Pereira, Vicar General,
Archdiocese of Trivandrum
3. To all the Priests of Kazhakuttam Forane

avam 17




APPOINTMENT ORDER-2
SOOSA PAKIAM M.

BY THE GRACE OF GOD AND FAVOUR OF
THE

APOSTOLIC SEE ARCHBISHOP OF
TRIVANDRUM

Prot. No. 2017/AB/604
09 December 2017

Very Rev. Msgr. Wilfred E.

MD, Marian Engineering College
Menamkulam, Kazhakuttom P.O.,
Trivandrum - 695 582

By virtue of this letter | appoint you to be
VICAR FORANE OF PUTHUKURICHY VICARIATE

With all the faculties, duties rights and privileges which pertain to
this office according to the Code of canon Law (Canons 533 to
555) and the Archdiocesan Decrees and Statutes and approved

custom.

Please take charge of your new Vicariate/ Forane on or before the
auamj
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Faith (Canon 833) and Oath of Fidelity (as per the instruction of the
Sacred Congregation for the Doctrine of Faith) before my Delegate

who is requested to receive the same and install you.

Date of appointment to be effected on or before
12" December 2017

Delegate Very
Rev. Msgr. Eugine H. Pereira

Yours in Jesus and Mary,

Rev. Dr. Edison Y.M.

T Soosa Pakiam M.,
Chancellor

Archbishop of Trivandrum

Copy to: 1. Most Rev. Dr. Christudas R, Auxiliary Bishop of Trivandrum.
2. \ery Rev. Msgr. Eugene H. Pereira, Vicar General,
Archdiocese of Trivandrum
3. Very Rev. Msgr. George Paul A., Vicar Forane of
Puthukurichy Forane.
4. To all the Priests of Puthukurichy Forane

APPOINTMENT ORDER-3 Rev. Fr. Ashlin Jose - appointed
as Bursar of Marian College of Arts & Science Menamkulam,
Kazhakuttom with effect 12" December 2017.

avam




E. LIST OFARCHDIOCESAN HOLIDAYS - 2018

A.  All Sundays and Second Saturdays
B.  AllHolidays declared by the Universal Church
C.  Thefollowing days:

January 01
January 26
February 02
March 19
March 29, 30, 31,
May 01
August 15

August 24, 25,26
October 02
November 01 or 02
November 16
November 24
November 25
December 23 - 26

18

Solemnity of Mother of God

Republic Day

Episcopal Ordination Anniversary of

Our Archbishop

Feast of St. Joseph (Archbishop’s
Patron’s Feast day)

1 Easter Triduum (Thursday, Friday,

Saturday& Sunday)

Feast of St. Joseph the Worker

Solemnity of Assumption &

Independence Day

Onam Holidays (Friday, Saturday & Sunday)

Gandhi Jayanthi Day

Afternoon - All Souls Day

Friday Afternoon

Saturday Afternoon - Christ the King Feast

Feast of Bishop Christudas

Christmas Holidays (Sunday, Monday;,

Tuesday & Wednesday)
auamja
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